
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorizerl by Law to be issued by the several g
Banks of .Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended <*>
Saturday, the 4th day of February, 1911.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland |

Boy al Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank . . ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Finn.

The Governor and Company of the Bank)
of Scotland .. ... ... ... J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County'!
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

o

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224;452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

339,047

264,259

196,013

236,286

207,120

264,090

308,545

204,515

Under
£5. .

778,025

647,889

543,610

639,831

523,054

575,937

365,268

489,116

Total.

1,117,072

912iH8

739,623

876,117

730,174

840,027

673,813

693,631

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.

761,853

788,476

383,885

611,759

556,941

524,510

479,829

481,841

Silver.

115,054

108,180

144,268

104,638

76,479

115,074

64,482

112,551

Total.

876,907

896,656

528,153

716,397

633,420

639,584

544,311

594,392

M

i
!S3

w

(-1
CO

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held
an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

o Dated 16th day of February, 1911, F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Returns.


