AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 4th day of February, 1911.

No. 1 Miles on the family in	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
Name and Title as set forth in Licence.				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	339,047	778,025	1,117,072	761,853	115,054	876,907
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	264,259	647,889	912,148	788,476	108,180	896,656
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	196,013	543,610	739,623	383,885	144,268	528,153
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	236,286	639,831	876,117	611,759	104,638	716,397
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	207,120	523,054	730,174	556,941	76,479	633,420
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	264,090	575,937	840,027	524,510	115,074	639,584
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	308,545	365,268	673,813	479,829	64,482	544,311
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	204,515	489,116	693,631	481,841	112,551	594,392
	9								

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 16th day of February, 1911,

F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Returns.